
TDC JMC VAN TRANS AUTOTEST MAY 2011
E Overall Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

41 Mark Fagan 14 B 70.1 62.8 75.4 F 208.3 83.7 F 64.5 57.4 413.9 66.1 62.8 67.2 P 610.0 62.7 77.2 F 59.8 809.7 19 1
40 Niall Murray 14 B 89.7 F 79.8 F 70.4 239.9 67.9 78.5 59.4 445.7 67.8 66.8 54.5 634.8 63.2 63.6 53.0 814.6 20 2
47 James Mansfield 11 B 73.2 62.8 65.0 L 201.0 73.8 L 85.6 P 62.8 423.2 69.8 75.2 M 57.2 625.4 71.7 L 68.5 62.0 P 827.6 21 3
45 Iain Meeke 14 B 75.5 79.8 M 70.4 225.7 75.1 P 81.1 M 71.9 M 453.8 81.5 M 78.5 M 73.9 M 687.7 75.2 P 77.2 M 72.7 M 912.8 27 4

23 Jamie McMillan 15 B 60.6 57.8 52.8 171.2 60.4 60.9 50.7 343.2 63.9 P 61.3 P 54.7 P 523.1 61.7 L 57.9 50.4 693.1 8 1st Beg o'all
37 John  Kane 15 B 80.6 M 72.1 63.3 216.0 64.8 64.0 63.9 408.7 70.3 P 77.1 P 67.4 P 623.5 71.0 P 72.3 68.2 835.0 22 1
43 Suzanne Cobban 15 B 80.6 F 77.8 F 72.8 M 231.2 80.4 M 77.6 M 70.7 M 459.9 81.6 M 77.7 M 71.7 F 690.9 80.6 76.7 M 70.4 M 918.6 28 2

17 Rory Power 11 N 59.1 82.8 F 48.5 190.4 66.4 P 67.2 PL 48.4 372.4 65.9 P 55.2 49.6 543.1 61.2 53.9 48.3 706.5 9 1
28 Piers MacFheorais 13 N 70.2 79.2 70.3 L 219.7 78.4 71.4 65.9 435.4 76.2 P 81.9 60.4 653.9 70.7 62.4 57.6 844.6 23 2

29 Jay Donegan 14 N 69.7 59.8 55.4 184.9 64.5 61.2 56.8 367.4 70.1 58.5 73.9 F 569.9 63.6 57.2 56.1 746.8 12 1
36 Mark Nugent 14 N 70.4 62.6 75.4 F 208.4 65.4 65.1 L 60.7 399.6 61.5 61.2 53.9 576.2 59.7 59.7 60.2 755.8 14 2
49 Owen Murray 14 N 72.5 62.0 60.0 194.5 63.7 61.1 51.9 371.2 69.6 65.3 63.5 PL 569.6 68.0 77.2 P 56.8 P 771.6 15 3
44 David Meeke 14 N 71.5 73.1 P 58.2 202.8 67.3 71.1 62.1 P 403.3 67.6 67.4 54.6 592.9 61.8 67.7 P 52.7 775.1 16 4
39 Noel Broderick 14 N 74.3 63.8 75.4 F 213.5 71.5 67.0 B 70.0 422.0 78.6 L 74.5 PL 73.9 F 649.0 71.5 63.0 67.8 851.3 24 5
48 Donal Arundel 14 N 89.7 F 70.6 65.0 225.3 71.6 81.1 F 61.6 439.6 72.2 78.5 F 73.9 F 664.2 72.0 73.3 72.7 F 882.2 25 6

46 Kevin Fitzgerald 15 N 65.8 P 58.2 55.1 179.1 67.7 77.6 F 60.2 L 384.6 63.2 57.7 51.7 557.2 66.3 L 57.4 52.8 733.7 10 1
25 Keith Byrne 15 N 66.7 62.4 57.6 186.7 63.7 65.4 54.7 370.5 63.7 77.7 F 54.5 566.4 61.4 57.5 59.9 745.2 11 2
38 Alan Auerbach 15 N 61.1 68.1 59.0 188.2 76.1 57.6 66.0 PL 387.9 61.6 77.7 F 53.0 580.2 62.8 56.7 52.6 752.3 13 3
24 Damien Phillips 15 N 79.7 L 63.0 61.0 203.7 69.7 P 65.1 68.5 407.0 65.3 69.6 P 54.0 595.9 64.6 63.6 57.3 781.4 17 4
50 Owen Whelan 15 N 80.6 M 72.6 71.7 224.9 80.4 M 77.6 F 70.7 M 453.6 81.6 F 76.9 66.0 678.1 81.4 M 76.7 M 69.7 905.9 26 5

14 Chris Grimes 1 E 54.3 48.0 43.3 145.6 53.2 48.8 42.7 290.3 52.8 47.8 42.8 433.7 53.9 47.9 42.8 578.3 1 1
16 Guy Foster 1 E 58.6 48.2 43.5 150.3 55.3 48.2 42.5 296.3 58.4 46.6 41.8 443.1 53.8 46.1 43.3 586.3 2 2
12 Alan Coyle 2 E 54.4 49.5 43.8 147.7 53.9 51.5 43.1 296.2 53.9 49.0 41.8 440.9 62.1 L 48.0 42.1 593.1 3 3

20 Liam Croston 5 E 54.0 51.6 47.3 152.9 54.7 49.1 46.2 302.9 56.5 53.6 P 45.4 458.4 54.9 54.5 P 44.6 612.4 4 1
51 Mark Doran 5 E 64.7 L 51.5 46.2 162.4 59.2 49.8 45.0 316.4 60.1 L 50.1 46.9 473.5 58.0 52.2 45.5 629.2 5 2
21 Daniel Byrne 5 E 58.3 69.0 L 46.1 173.4 63.7 P 51.1 44.9 333.1 54.2 50.3 45.1 482.7 53.7 50.7 46.3 633.4 6 3
22 George McMillan 5 E 61.0 53.4 54.5 L 168.9 60.3 57.0 61.4 347.6 58.7 58.6 P 57.4 P 522.3 57.3 52.9 46.7 679.2 7 4
42 Dave MacAulay 5 E 73.9 64.4 66.1 F 204.4 68.3 69.1 M 64.9 M 406.7 73.8 64.5 64.5 609.5 71.9 62.2 64.6 M 808.2 18 5



OVERALL POSITIONS
14 Chris Grimes 1 E 54.3 48.0 43.3 145.6 53.2 48.8 42.7 290.3 52.8 47.8 42.8 433.7 53.9 47.9 42.8 578.3 1 1
16 Guy Foster 1 E 58.6 48.2 43.5 150.3 55.3 48.2 42.5 296.3 58.4 46.6 41.8 443.1 53.8 46.1 43.3 586.3 2 2
12 Alan Coyle 2 E 54.4 49.5 43.8 147.7 53.9 51.5 43.1 296.2 53.9 49.0 41.8 440.9 62.1 L 48.0 42.1 593.1 3 3
20 Liam Croston 5 E 54.0 51.6 47.3 152.9 54.7 49.1 46.2 302.9 56.5 53.6 P 45.4 458.4 54.9 54.5 P 44.6 612.4 4 1
51 Mark Doran 5 E 64.7 L 51.5 46.2 162.4 59.2 49.8 45.0 316.4 60.1 L 50.1 46.9 473.5 58.0 52.2 45.5 629.2 5 2
21 Daniel Byrne 5 E 58.3 69.0 L 46.1 173.4 63.7 P 51.1 44.9 333.1 54.2 50.3 45.1 482.7 53.7 50.7 46.3 633.4 6 3
22 George McMillan 5 E 61.0 53.4 54.5 L 168.9 60.3 57.0 61.4 347.6 58.7 58.6 P 57.4 P 522.3 57.3 52.9 46.7 679.2 7 4
23 Jamie McMillan 15 B 60.6 57.8 52.8 171.2 60.4 60.9 50.7 343.2 63.9 P 61.3 P 54.7 P 523.1 61.7 L 57.9 50.4 693.1 8 1st Beg o'all
17 Rory Power 11 N 59.1 82.8 F 48.5 190.4 66.4 P 67.2 PL 48.4 372.4 65.9 P 55.2 49.6 543.1 61.2 53.9 48.3 706.5 9 1
46 Kevin Fitzgerald 15 N 65.8 P 58.2 55.1 179.1 67.7 77.6 F 60.2 L 384.6 63.2 57.7 51.7 557.2 66.3 L 57.4 52.8 733.7 10 1
25 Keith Byrne 15 N 66.7 62.4 57.6 186.7 63.7 65.4 54.7 370.5 63.7 77.7 F 54.5 566.4 61.4 57.5 59.9 745.2 11 2
29 Jay Donegan 14 N 69.7 59.8 55.4 184.9 64.5 61.2 56.8 367.4 70.1 58.5 73.9 F 569.9 63.6 57.2 56.1 746.8 12 1
38 Alan Auerbach 15 N 61.1 68.1 59.0 188.2 76.1 57.6 66.0 PL 387.9 61.6 77.7 F 53.0 580.2 62.8 56.7 52.6 752.3 13 3
36 Mark Nugent 14 N 70.4 62.6 75.4 F 208.4 65.4 65.1 L 60.7 399.6 61.5 61.2 53.9 576.2 59.7 59.7 60.2 755.8 14 2
49 Owen Murray 14 N 72.5 62.0 60.0 194.5 63.7 61.1 51.9 371.2 69.6 65.3 63.5 PL 569.6 68.0 77.2 P 56.8 P 771.6 15 3
44 David Meeke 14 N 71.5 73.1 P 58.2 202.8 67.3 71.1 62.1 P 403.3 67.6 67.4 54.6 592.9 61.8 67.7 P 52.7 775.1 16 4
24 Damien Phillips 15 N 79.7 L 63.0 61.0 203.7 69.7 P 65.1 68.5 407.0 65.3 69.6 P 54.0 595.9 64.6 63.6 57.3 781.4 17 4
42 Dave MacAulay 5 E 73.9 64.4 66.1 F 204.4 68.3 69.1 M 64.9 M 406.7 73.8 64.5 64.5 609.5 71.9 62.2 64.6 M 808.2 18 5
41 Mark Fagan 14 B 70.1 62.8 75.4 F 208.3 83.7 F 64.5 57.4 413.9 66.1 62.8 67.2 P 610.0 62.7 77.2 F 59.8 809.7 19 1
40 Niall Murray 14 B 89.7 F 79.8 F 70.4 239.9 67.9 78.5 59.4 445.7 67.8 66.8 54.5 634.8 63.2 63.6 53.0 814.6 20 2
47 James Mansfield 11 B 73.2 62.8 65.0 L 201.0 73.8 L 85.6 P 62.8 423.2 69.8 75.2 M 57.2 625.4 71.7 L 68.5 62.0 P 827.6 21 3
37 John  Kane 15 B 80.6 M 72.1 63.3 216.0 64.8 64.0 63.9 408.7 70.3 P 77.1 P 67.4 P 623.5 71.0 P 72.3 68.2 835.0 22 1
28 Piers MacFheorais 13 N 70.2 79.2 70.3 L 219.7 78.4 71.4 65.9 435.4 76.2 P 81.9 60.4 653.9 70.7 62.4 57.6 844.6 23 2
39 Noel Broderick 14 N 74.3 63.8 75.4 F 213.5 71.5 67.0 B 70.0 422.0 78.6 L 74.5 PL 73.9 F 649.0 71.5 63.0 67.8 851.3 24 5
48 Donal Arundel 14 N 89.7 F 70.6 65.0 225.3 71.6 81.1 F 61.6 439.6 72.2 78.5 F 73.9 F 664.2 72.0 73.3 72.7 F 882.2 25 6
50 Owen Whelan 15 N 80.6 M 72.6 71.7 224.9 80.4 M 77.6 F 70.7 M 453.6 81.6 F 76.9 66.0 678.1 81.4 M 76.7 M 69.7 905.9 26 5
45 Iain Meeke 14 B 75.5 79.8 M 70.4 225.7 75.1 P 81.1 M 71.9 M 453.8 81.5 M 78.5 M 73.9 M 687.7 75.2 P 77.2 M 72.7 M 912.8 27 4
43 Suzanne Cobban 15 B 80.6 F 77.8 F 72.8 M 231.2 80.4 M 77.6 M 70.7 M 459.9 81.6 M 77.7 M 71.7 F 690.9 80.6 76.7 M 70.4 M 918.6 28 2


